GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4408
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2014

DEFENCE PROJECT
Joshi Shri Pralhad Venkatesh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of indigenous warfare equipment projects are abandoned in the middle causing heavy loss to exchequer;
(b) if so, the details thereof, project-wise along with the financial implications during the last three years and the current year;
(c) whether the Government proposes to fix the responsibility in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH) IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Question does not arise.
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